NAME

A&A DEALERS JAMAICALTD

PONCE DE LEON GUN SHOP INC

AGUADA ARMORY SHOOTING AND RENTAL CORP
SURINAME SHOOTING & SUPPLIES N.V.

TACTICAL CORNER

BANZAI SPOL. S.R.O.

BIGNAMIS.P.A

SIR SOCIEDAD INTERNACIONAL DE REPRESENTACIONES S.A.
BANZAI SPOL. S.R.O.

INTERAMERICAN POLICE SECURITY DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
TACTICAL SYSTEMS LTD

KBA DEALERS JAMAICALTD

PEGASUS DEFENSE & AEROSPACE CO., LTD.

SOCIEDAD COMERCIAL MILLENNIUM LTDA

L&O GROUP SA (PTY) LTD

FONDPRODUKTER AB

RETAS MEN LTD.

OUTDOOR SPORTING AGENCIES P/L

HIGHLAND OUTDOORS LIMITED

TOOLS TRADING CORP.

S.R. MARSTON & COLTD.

PERDIGON S.A.

GLADIUSS.A.

JUAN IGNACIO BALLABIO PEREYRA PUNTA DEL ESTE SHOOTING RANGE
SIG SAUER AG

REDWOLF AIRSOFT SPECIALIST LTD

ARDESASA

JAGUARGRUPPEN

REINARES Y THONE SPA

AMADEO ROSSI IMPORTACAO E DISTRIBUICAO DE ARTIGOS ESPORTIVOS LTDA
REALIZA IMPORTS IMPORTADORA, EXPORTADORA E DISTRIBUIDORA LTDA.
STRELNIEKSALTD

BLASER SAFARIS NAMIBIA

ASTON ENTERPRISES LIMITED DBA AE TACTICAL
LAYLAXINC.

PERFORMA EXTREME IMPORTACAQ E COMERCIO DE ARMAS LTDA
VEL'KOOBCHOD-ZBRANE SPOL S.R.O.
PREMIUM GUNS S.A.C.

SN EUROPARM SAS

ELECTROMECANICA

MH TACTICAL RESPONSE GROUP LTD.

BYNUNA MILITARY & HUNTING EQUIPMENT TRADING LLC
AL HADAFF SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED

BLASER GROUP KFT.

EXCOPESA 2000, S.L.

GERMAN SPORT GUNS GMBH

ANTERO LOPES LDA

HLAD EHF

SIG SAUER INTERNATIONAL DEALER LIST APRIL 2022

ADDRESS

TWICKENHAM PARK IND.

SABANA LLANA

4 CALLECOLON, SUITE 3

WASHINGTONSTRAAT 15

#26, 2ND FLOOR, PHASE 1, ARANETA CENTER, CUBAO
OLSANSKA 7/2666

VIALAHN,1

BUCARELLI 933

OLSANSKA 7/2666

BALBOA - ANCON

42 GONCHARA STREET

137 MAXFIELD AVENUE, SUITE #9

ROGER CHIANG

PASEO BULNES 193

PLOT 7 MOUNTAIN DRIVE, INYATHI PARK
FJARRVIKSVAGEN 16

24 ELIYAHU NAWI BLVD

27 EFFICIENT DRIVE

UNIT 2, KILWORTH STICKS FARM AND LAKES
142 LEVEL 3 ROBINSON PLACE NOVALICHES

28 SOUTHWARK STREET

13 CALLE 2-60 LOCAL 8 ZONA 10

12 AVENIDA31-33

RUTA39 KMT 12500

LNDUSTRIEPLATZ 1

1A, HANG FAT INDUSTRIAL BUILDING,

CAMINO TALLERI SN

HUBERTUSHUSET

E. RAMIREZ

AVENIDAMAUA, 2270

AV. PROFESSOR FRANCISCO MORATO, 301 - MORUMBI
JAUNMOKU 34

SNEYRIVER FARM #20

22 LABEL BOULEVARD

2-36 ARAMOTOSHINMACHI HIGASHIOSAKA-SHI
QCRS513, BL.LOJA13, PARTEB,NO 13
SIKARSKA 11

AV. MALACHOWSKY 160

Z.1. AVE. RHIN ET DANUBE 72200 LA FLECHE
100 METROS OESTE DE LOS TRIBUNALES DE JUSTICIA
71 EASTERN MAIN ROAD

OFFICENO 2, BUILDING NO P/940, PLOTNO 134,
P.OBOX 27021 BUILDING #2

LLLYES GYULAUTCA 2-4.

CTRA CARBAJOSAS/N

AUF DEN GEEREN 23

RUA VALE DE SANTO ANTONIO, 162 A/B
BILDSHOFOA 12

Ty

SPANISH TOWN

SAN JUAN

AGUADA
PARAMARIBO
QUEZON CITY
PRAHA3

ORA

BUENOS AIRES
PRAHA3

PANAMA

KIEV

KINGSTON 10

TAIPEI CITY
SANTIAGO
DERDEPOORT PRETORIA
KARLSTAD

BEER SHEVA
TRUGANINA
LEICESTERSHIRE
QUEZON CITY
CHRISTCHURCH
GUATEMALA
GUATEMALACITY
MALDONADO
NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFALL
CHEUNG SHAWAN, KOWLOON
ZAMUDIO VIZCAYA
RINGSTED

OSORNO

SAO LEOPOLDO/RS
SAO PAULO

RIGA

OKAHANDJA
TRINCITY

OSAKA

ASASUL, BRASILIA, DF
NITRA

SAN BORJA

SAN JOSE

ST. AUGUSTINE

AL AIN CITY, ABU DHABI
RIYADH

BUDAPEST

VILLACIL

ENSE

LISBOA

REYKJAVIK

STATE

PR

PR

PANAMA

VICTORIA

LIMA

2P

0924
00602

"13000

4

39040
427
"13000
0843-0176
1054

f1011
CP 8330336
0186
%5350

B029
LE176JG
33308-5136

%0000
8212

8170
100
M100
93030-092
05513-000
LV-1046

577-0022

4905
PERU

1417
f152
H4228
%9469
1170-382
45GH+3Q

COUNTRY PHONE

M
PR
PR
SR
PH
cz
IT
AR
cz
PA
UA
M
W
CL
ZA
SE

AU
GB
PH
Nz
GT
GT

CH
HK
ES
DK
CL
BR
BR
Lv
NA

JP
BR
SK
PE
FR
CR

AE
SA
HU
ES

DE
PT

876-984-2508

2-71773658
0471-803000
11-4524-2141
2-71773658

442880592

22-6718710

54533715
52969610

(0)-3450990252

-2332-6367
52-5512000

944520152
740134113

51-3591-2100
767291913

868-688-6220

37-6512405

7243485000

70-7017871
7987215208
2938-978390
21-346 1303
5675333

EMAIL
armsammo3 @gmail.com
gunspdl@gmail.com

WEBSITE

triplesnv@gmail.com

http://www.banzai.cz/
http://www.bignami.it

banzai@banzai.cz
info@bignami.it
banzai@banzai.cz http://www.banzai.cz/
ipsd@interpolicegrp.com

info@tactical-systems.com.ua

kbadealers@gmail.com

tord@fondprodukter.se
amirl11090@walla.co.il

info@highlandoutdoors.co.uk

slegion@legion.com.gt
gladiusjosegomez@gmail.com
iballabio@hotmail.com
info@sigsauer.swiss http://www.sigsauer.swiss
comunicacion@ardesa.com https://www.ardesa.com/
anders@jaguargruppen.com

victoriano@reinares.cl

importacao@rossi.com.br

paula@realizaimports.com.br

sales@strelnieks-a.lv

nicholas@astonenterprisestt.com

import@frano-zbrane.sk http://www.frano-zbrane.sk
info@europarm.fr

pmurillo@epm.cr

admin@mbhtacticalresponse.com

https://www.blaser-group.com/hu/
https://www.excopesa.es/
http://www.germansportguns.de

info.hu@blaser-group.com
excopesa@excopesa.es
info@germansportguns.de
operations@allgroup.pt
hlad@hlad.is



